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SBL Single Counsel Firms Counsel Contact Telephone Email 

Abruzzo Kinn & Popatia LLP 

170 Old Country Road 
Suite 315 
Mineola, NY 11501-4310 

Ted J. Abruzzo 516-743-9354 ted@abruzzokinn.com 

Alma-Lillian Kinn 516-743-9350 alma@abruzzokinn.com 

Nadia Popatia 516-743-9351 nadia@abruzzokinn.com 

Ballard Spahr LLP 

1909 K Street, NW 
12th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006-1157 

Gina A. Hough 202-661-7630 houghg@ballardspahr.com 

Garland W. Gantt, III 202-661-7607 ganttg@ballardspahr.com 

Carlton Fields, P.A. 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW, 
Suite 400 West 
Washington, DC 20007 

Dewey Nguyen 202-965-8192 dnguyen@carltonfields.com 

Chrysler Building 
405 Lexington Avenue, 36th Floor 
New York, New York 10174 

Thomas J. Scopelitis 212-380-9588 tscopelitis@carltonfields.com 

Cassin & Cassin LLP 

711 Third Avenue,  
20th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 

Scott Schwartz 212-798-0194 sschwartz@cassinllp.com 

Evan E. Blau 212-798-0121 eblau@cassinllp.com 

John B. Thomas 212-798-0186 jthomas@cassinllp.com 

The Daglieri Law Firm, PLLC 

462 Seventh Avenue,  
12th Floor 
New York, NY 10018 

Christian P. Daglieri 914-221-6417 cdaglieri@daglawpllc.com 

Josette Daglieri 914-221-6418 jdaglieri@daglawpllc.com 

Steven Hobbs 914-221-6422 shobbs@daglawpllc.com 
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Dickinson & Wright PLLC 

2600 W. Big Beaver Rd. 
Suite 300 
Troy, MI 48084 

Katheryne (Kathy) Zelenock 248-433-7384 kzelenock@dickinsonwright.com 

Shannon M. Nichols 248-433-7261 snichols@dickinsonwright.com 

Gerson Law Firm APC 

9255 Towne Centre Drive 
Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92121-3036 

Gordon L. Gerson 858-869-8686   ggerson@gersonlaw.com 

Jaclyn Gerson 858-869-8684  jgerson@gersonlaw.com 

Jana Beck 858-869-8682 jbeck@gersonlaw.com 

Brandon Lang 858-869-8683 blang@gersonlaw.com 

Higier Allen & Lautin, P.C. 

2711 North Haskell Avenue 
Suite 2400 
Dallas, TX  75204 

Randall S. Osborne 972-759-1426 rosborne@higierallen.com 

Jong S. Kim 972-759-1357 jkim@higierallen.com 

Michael B. Allen 972-759-1432 mallen@higierallen.com 

Moss & Barnett, P.C. 

150 South Fifth Street 
Suite 1200  
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Tim Gustin 612-877-5409 tim.gustin@lawmoss.com 

Beth Gliedman 612-877-5372 beth.gliedman@lawmoss.com 

Kathy Y. Allen 612-877-5324 kathy.allen@lawmoss.com 

Troutman Pepper Locke LLP 

1001 Haxall Point 
Richmond, VA 23218 

Nora Garcia Nickel 804.697.1259 nora.nickel@troutman.com 

Gregory W. Kuehnle 804-697-1473 gregory.kuehnle@troutman.com 

Virginia Lane Stitzer 804.697.1408 virginia.stitzer@troutman.com 

Jeremy McLean 804.697.1303 jeremy.mclean@troutman.com 
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